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re fitted.
%ilure to assemble and maintain this item as per instruction may cause injury to the user.
h

HEDSTROR

nurseries etc.
Only suitable for outdoor use.

This equipment must be assembled and checked by an adult
Adult supervision is required at all times.
Check all nuts, bolts and fittings for tightness and tighten if red

Check swing seats, chain, ropes and other means of a
required in accordance with the manufacturers in

Do not allow childre
Do not allow the ¢
Do not twist swing
Do not allov

sWwings must not exceed an angle of 60 degrees from the ground

Regularly check the item for wear and damage, removing the item from use when necessary until replacement parts

e minimum clearance between the swing seat and ground level should be 350mm.
Please contact our customer services department if you have any problems.
Inspect all parts of this product every 6 months following purchase. If any parts look worn or you find any problems,
please contact us for replacements and do not use product until problem has been corrected. Hedstrom
recommends replacing the plastic swing rope clamps every 2 years even if there is no sign of deterioration.
Do not modify this item.

Please keep the_instructions in a safe place for future reference
Conforms to EN
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SWING PARTS LIST
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top bar (x1) plain bottom leg (x4)
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top bar (x1) @ I 7 Z1+)
O [ side stay bar )Q\KM
“left-hand” type top leg (x2) @ I 3 = iH

side sta r \Bie for
e 0= connecting sli 1
“right-hand” type top leg (XZ)X 0 = <
i Me tubes (x2)

spanner (x1)
@ M en,

allen key (x1)

ey
ground peg (x6)

IMPORTANT: Make sure you read the safety notice on the front page and always supervise
children whife‘they. are playing on the equipment. Once assembly is completed carefully check
equipment. \In'‘the uniikely event that you do find any problems, please contact us. Do not aiiow
children to use this product until the problem has been corrected.
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Rope/swing
bearing

Remember to attach the
rope/swing bearing to the U-bolt
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Should the rope come off the
rope/swing bearing during

use please replace back on top
of the rope/swing bearing.
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* Assemble seats (13) and attach to seat tubes (9) before tightening bolts (G4)
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Slide Parts List

Slide Support
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1 Slide Front Support 1

22 Slide Ladder Steps 2




Assembly Instructions (cont)

Step 3

centering so it's leveled on both sides.
Attach Slide Front Support (21) at the base of Slide (Y2). Secure using M6
(P1).

Push Slide Top Support Bar (1P) into receiving location at the top of the Slide (Y2 @
It
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Assembly Instructions (cont)

Step 4

Fix Slide Support (15) to Slide Ladder Steps (19) using M6x35mm Bolts (G3). Insert Slide
Leg Tubes (16) into Slide Supports (15).
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Bolt M6 x 35mm

(rommfCD (rommf >
Bolt M6 x 52mm
ide (Directi

b!y Instructions (cont)

Assem
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Assembly Instructions (conf)

bled Slide ;;2). Secure

Step 5

Connect assembled metal frame to the a

Bolts (F2 ), M6 x 113mm Bolts (Z2), E i

using M6 x 52mm




Anchoring the Swing set to the ground.

IMPORTANT: For safety reasons this gym MUST be anchored into the ground.
We recommend that it is concreted in. If you are uncertain about this procedure,

telephone our helpline number.

0 (e——lim{d) M6 BOLT 59mm (x4) @ (s> M6 BOLT 47mm (x2)

Concrete

Concrete

MV Sports & Leisure Ltd.
35 Tameside Drive
Castle Bromwich
Birmingham B35 7AG

CUSTOMER SERVICES
MV has taken great care to ensure that this item has reached you
in good condition. Should you have a query, please contact

United Kingdom customer.services@mvsports.com where your query will be dealt
with promptly. Alternatively, you can call on 0121 748 8017.

www.mvsports.com

This mark denotes compliance with the standards
taid down by the E.C. (European Community)

Itis in your best interest to keep a note of our
ai

EU Authorised Representative
Vulcan Consulting,

38/39 Fitzwilliam Square West
Dublin 2, D02 NX53

Ireland




Assembly Instructions (cont)




